
Torneio Nacional de Mestres 2007/2008

Organizer(s) : FPX
Tournament Director : José Fernando Marques Grade 
Chief or supervising arbiter : Altino Costa
Town : Hotel AS Lisboa, Avª Almirante Reis, 188 - Lisboa
Category : 4 (Rating-Ø : 2348)
Date : 2008/06/26 To 2008/07/04

Lista de participantes

SNo. Title Name IRtg FED Club Birth Ident Escalaõ Fide-No.
1 Reis Luis Sousa 2253 POR GD Carris 1972/00/00 12664 1900609
2 GM Fernandes Antonio 2408 POR GX Gaia 1962/00/00 236 1900021
3 Carneiro Carlos 2215 POR AX Mem Martins 1963/00/00 4848 1900170
4 IM Damaso Rui 2449 POR FC Barreirense 1968/00/00 8679 1900030
5 FM Pereira Ruben 2413 POR AA Amadora 1991/00/00 22074 U18 1903063
6 Santos Antonio P 2294 POR GC Odivelas 1956/00/00 325 1900161
7 FM Dias Paulo 2440 POR GD Diana 1979/00/00 14813 1900803
8 FM Vitor Antonio 2368 POR CX Sintra 1975/00/00 13536 1900544
9 FM Cordovil Joao 2223 POR Individual 1946/00/00 1272 S60 1900102

10 IM Rocha Sergio 2412 POR FC Barreirense 1972/00/00 10745 1900404
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Torneio Nacional de Mestres 2007/2008

Organizer(s) : FPX
Tournament Director : José Fernando Marques Grade 
Chief or supervising arbiter : Altino Costa
Town : Hotel AS Lisboa, Avª Almirante Reis, 188 - Lisboa
Category : 4 (Rating-Ø : 2348)
Date : 2008/06/26 To 2008/07/04

Round 1 on 2008/06/26 at 20:30

SNo. Title Name Rtg Res. Title Name Rtg SNo.
1 MN Reis Luis Sousa 2253 - IM Rocha Sergio 2412 10
2 GM Fernandes Antonio 2408 - FM Cordovil Joao 2223 9
3 MN Carneiro Carlos 2215 - FM Vitor Antonio 2368 8
4 IM Damaso Rui 2449 - FM Dias Paulo 2440 7
5 FM Pereira Ruben 2413 - MN Santos Antonio P 2294 6

Round 2 on 2008/06/27 at 20:30

SNo. Title Name Rtg Res. Title Name Rtg SNo.
10 IM Rocha Sergio 2412 - MN Santos Antonio P 2294 6
7 FM Dias Paulo 2440 - FM Pereira Ruben 2413 5
8 FM Vitor Antonio 2368 - IM Damaso Rui 2449 4
9 FM Cordovil Joao 2223 - MN Carneiro Carlos 2215 3
1 MN Reis Luis Sousa 2253 - GM Fernandes Antonio 2408 2

Round 3 on 2008/06/28 at 15:00

SNo. Title Name Rtg Res. Title Name Rtg SNo.
2 GM Fernandes Antonio 2408 - IM Rocha Sergio 2412 10
3 MN Carneiro Carlos 2215 - MN Reis Luis Sousa 2253 1
4 IM Damaso Rui 2449 - FM Cordovil Joao 2223 9
5 FM Pereira Ruben 2413 - FM Vitor Antonio 2368 8
6 MN Santos Antonio P 2294 - FM Dias Paulo 2440 7

Round 4 on 2008/06/29 at 15:00

SNo. Title Name Rtg Res. Title Name Rtg SNo.
10 IM Rocha Sergio 2412 - FM Dias Paulo 2440 7
8 FM Vitor Antonio 2368 - MN Santos Antonio P 2294 6
9 FM Cordovil Joao 2223 - FM Pereira Ruben 2413 5
1 MN Reis Luis Sousa 2253 - IM Damaso Rui 2449 4
2 GM Fernandes Antonio 2408 - MN Carneiro Carlos 2215 3

Round 5 on 2008/06/30 at 20:30

SNo. Title Name Rtg Res. Title Name Rtg SNo.
3 MN Carneiro Carlos 2215 - IM Rocha Sergio 2412 10
4 IM Damaso Rui 2449 - GM Fernandes Antonio 2408 2
5 FM Pereira Ruben 2413 - MN Reis Luis Sousa 2253 1
6 MN Santos Antonio P 2294 - FM Cordovil Joao 2223 9
7 FM Dias Paulo 2440 - FM Vitor Antonio 2368 8



Round 6 on 2008/07/01 at 20:30

SNo. Title Name Rtg Res. Title Name Rtg SNo.
10 IM Rocha Sergio 2412 - FM Vitor Antonio 2368 8
9 FM Cordovil Joao 2223 - FM Dias Paulo 2440 7
1 MN Reis Luis Sousa 2253 - MN Santos Antonio P 2294 6
2 GM Fernandes Antonio 2408 - FM Pereira Ruben 2413 5
3 MN Carneiro Carlos 2215 - IM Damaso Rui 2449 4

Round 7 on 2008/07/02 at 20:30

SNo. Title Name Rtg Res. Title Name Rtg SNo.
4 IM Damaso Rui 2449 - IM Rocha Sergio 2412 10
5 FM Pereira Ruben 2413 - MN Carneiro Carlos 2215 3
6 MN Santos Antonio P 2294 - GM Fernandes Antonio 2408 2
7 FM Dias Paulo 2440 - MN Reis Luis Sousa 2253 1
8 FM Vitor Antonio 2368 - FM Cordovil Joao 2223 9

Round 8 on 2008/07/03 at 20:30

SNo. Title Name Rtg Res. Title Name Rtg SNo.
10 IM Rocha Sergio 2412 - FM Cordovil Joao 2223 9
1 MN Reis Luis Sousa 2253 - FM Vitor Antonio 2368 8
2 GM Fernandes Antonio 2408 - FM Dias Paulo 2440 7
3 MN Carneiro Carlos 2215 - MN Santos Antonio P 2294 6
4 IM Damaso Rui 2449 - FM Pereira Ruben 2413 5

Round 9 on 2008/07/04 at 20:30

SNo. Title Name Rtg Res. Title Name Rtg SNo.
5 FM Pereira Ruben 2413 - IM Rocha Sergio 2412 10
6 MN Santos Antonio P 2294 - IM Damaso Rui 2449 4
7 FM Dias Paulo 2440 - MN Carneiro Carlos 2215 3
8 FM Vitor Antonio 2368 - GM Fernandes Antonio 2408 2
9 FM Cordovil Joao 2223 - MN Reis Luis Sousa 2253 1
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Torneio Nacional de Honra 2007/2008

Organizer(s) : FPX
Tournament Director : José Fernando Marques Grade
Chief or supervising arbiter : Altino Costa
Arbiter : Luís Maninha
Town : Hotel AS Lisboa
Rating-Ø : 2062
Date : 2008/06/26 To 2008/07/05

Lista de participantes

SNo. Title Name IRtg FED Club Birth Ident Escalaõ Fide-No.
1 Teixeira Rafael Goltsman 2140 POR FC Barreirense 1990/00/00 18280 U18 1903560
2 Vasques Antonio Pedro Freixial 1856 POR Santoantoniense FC 1993/00/00 26569 U16 1908332
3 Marques Rui Filipe Pereira 2155 POR GX Alekhine 1969/00/00 10122 1903390
4 Andrade Bruno 2083 POR Clube Tap 1979/00/00 13925 1902768
5 WIM Leite Catarina 2202 POR GD Diana 1983/00/00 15271 1901222
6 Pereira Edgar 2127 POR Clube Tap 1982/00/00 19477 1902016
7 Aguiar Carlos Alberto Branco 2021 POR GX Alekhine 1960/00/00 1650 1902571
8 Cardoso Miguel Sanchez 1850 POR CD Arneiro 1983/00/00 25628 1904280
9 Santos Micael 2026 POR ACD Mata de Benfica 1969/00/00 11785 1901885

10 Ribeiro Jose 2156 POR GD Diana 1979/00/00 13248 1901796
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Torneio Nacional de Honra 2007/2008

Organizer(s) : FPX
Tournament Director : José Fernando Marques Grade
Chief or supervising arbiter : Altino Costa
Arbiter : Luís Maninha
Town : Hotel AS Lisboa
Rating-Ø : 2062
Date : 2008/06/26 To 2008/07/05

Round 1 on 2008/06/26 at 20:30

SNo. Title Name Rtg Res. Title Name Rtg SNo.
1 Teixeira Rafael Goltsman 2140 - Ribeiro Jose 2156 10
2 Vasques Antonio Pedro Freixial 1856 - Santos Micael 2026 9
3 Marques Rui Filipe Pereira 2155 - Cardoso Miguel Sanchez 1850 8
4 Andrade Bruno 2083 - Aguiar Carlos Alberto Branco 2021 7
5 WIM Leite Catarina 2202 - Pereira Edgar 2127 6

Round 2 on 2008/06/27 at 20:30

SNo. Title Name Rtg Res. Title Name Rtg SNo.
10 Ribeiro Jose 2156 - Pereira Edgar 2127 6
7 Aguiar Carlos Alberto Branco 2021 - WIM Leite Catarina 2202 5
8 Cardoso Miguel Sanchez 1850 - Andrade Bruno 2083 4
9 Santos Micael 2026 - Marques Rui Filipe Pereira 2155 3
1 Teixeira Rafael Goltsman 2140 - Vasques Antonio Pedro Freixial 1856 2

Round 3 on 2008/06/28 at 20:30

SNo. Title Name Rtg Res. Title Name Rtg SNo.
2 Vasques Antonio Pedro Freixial 1856 - Ribeiro Jose 2156 10
3 Marques Rui Filipe Pereira 2155 - Teixeira Rafael Goltsman 2140 1
4 Andrade Bruno 2083 - Santos Micael 2026 9
5 WIM Leite Catarina 2202 - Cardoso Miguel Sanchez 1850 8
6 Pereira Edgar 2127 - Aguiar Carlos Alberto Branco 2021 7

Round 4 on 2008/06/29 at 20:30

SNo. Title Name Rtg Res. Title Name Rtg SNo.
10 Ribeiro Jose 2156 - Aguiar Carlos Alberto Branco 2021 7
8 Cardoso Miguel Sanchez 1850 - Pereira Edgar 2127 6
9 Santos Micael 2026 - WIM Leite Catarina 2202 5
1 Teixeira Rafael Goltsman 2140 - Andrade Bruno 2083 4
2 Vasques Antonio Pedro Freixial 1856 - Marques Rui Filipe Pereira 2155 3

Round 5 on 2008/06/30 at 20:30

SNo. Title Name Rtg Res. Title Name Rtg SNo.
3 Marques Rui Filipe Pereira 2155 - Ribeiro Jose 2156 10
4 Andrade Bruno 2083 - Vasques Antonio Pedro Freixial 1856 2
5 WIM Leite Catarina 2202 - Teixeira Rafael Goltsman 2140 1
6 Pereira Edgar 2127 - Santos Micael 2026 9
7 Aguiar Carlos Alberto Branco 2021 - Cardoso Miguel Sanchez 1850 8



Round 6 on 2008/07/01 at 15:00

SNo. Title Name Rtg Res. Title Name Rtg SNo.
10 Ribeiro Jose 2156 - Cardoso Miguel Sanchez 1850 8
9 Santos Micael 2026 - Aguiar Carlos Alberto Branco 2021 7
1 Teixeira Rafael Goltsman 2140 - Pereira Edgar 2127 6
2 Vasques Antonio Pedro Freixial 1856 - WIM Leite Catarina 2202 5
3 Marques Rui Filipe Pereira 2155 - Andrade Bruno 2083 4

Round 7 on 2008/07/02 at 15:00

SNo. Title Name Rtg Res. Title Name Rtg SNo.
4 Andrade Bruno 2083 - Ribeiro Jose 2156 10
5 WIM Leite Catarina 2202 - Marques Rui Filipe Pereira 2155 3
6 Pereira Edgar 2127 - Vasques Antonio Pedro Freixial 1856 2
7 Aguiar Carlos Alberto Branco 2021 - Teixeira Rafael Goltsman 2140 1
8 Cardoso Miguel Sanchez 1850 - Santos Micael 2026 9

Round 8 on 2008/07/03 at 20:30

SNo. Title Name Rtg Res. Title Name Rtg SNo.
10 Ribeiro Jose 2156 - Santos Micael 2026 9
1 Teixeira Rafael Goltsman 2140 - Cardoso Miguel Sanchez 1850 8
2 Vasques Antonio Pedro Freixial 1856 - Aguiar Carlos Alberto Branco 2021 7
3 Marques Rui Filipe Pereira 2155 - Pereira Edgar 2127 6
4 Andrade Bruno 2083 - WIM Leite Catarina 2202 5

Round 9 on 2008/07/04 at 20:30

SNo. Title Name Rtg Res. Title Name Rtg SNo.
5 WIM Leite Catarina 2202 - Ribeiro Jose 2156 10
6 Pereira Edgar 2127 - Andrade Bruno 2083 4
7 Aguiar Carlos Alberto Branco 2021 - Marques Rui Filipe Pereira 2155 3
8 Cardoso Miguel Sanchez 1850 - Vasques Antonio Pedro Freixial 1856 2
9 Santos Micael 2026 - Teixeira Rafael Goltsman 2140 1
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